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Sample Summary

Gender
Sample Size

Female
Count
Column %
Male
Count
Column %

Party
Registration
Sample Size
DEM

Count
Column %
IND

Count
Column %
REP

Count
Column %

Age
Sample Size
18 to 34 years old
Count
Column %
35 to 44 years old
Count
Column %
45 to 54 years old
Count
Column %
55 to 64 years old
Count
Column %
65 years old or more

Count
Column %

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter

Total
531

281
53%

250
47%

Total
531

165
31%

133
25%

234
44%

Total
531

90
17%

74
14%

90
17%

122
23%

154
29%

Political
Ideology

Sample Size
Liberal

Count
Column %

Moderate
Count
Column %

Conservative
Count

Column %
Refused

Count
Column %

Educational
Attainment

Sample Size
Non-College Educated
Count

Column %

College Educated
Count

Column %

Ethnicity
Sample Size

White
Count
Column %
Hispanic
Count
Column %

Other
Count
Column %

Total
531

113
21%

182
34%

228
43%

2%

Total
531

260
49%

271
51%

Total
531

414
78%

64
12%

53
10%
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Please tell me if you are favorable or unfavorable toward each of the following. David Schweikert

Total
Total
Sample Size 531
Very Favorable
Count 77
Column % 14%
Somewhat Favorable
Count 99
Column % 19%
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 57
Column % 11%
Very Unfavorable
Count 122
Column % 23%
Don't Know
Count 176
Column % 33%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter

Gender

Female
281

45
16%

41
15%

35
13%

54
19%

106
38%

Male
250

32
13%

58
23%

22
9%

67
27%

69
28%

18-54
255

34
13%

42
16%

31
12%

39
15%

109
43%

Age_Combined

55+
276

43
15%

58
21%

26
10%

82
30%

67
24%

Party Registration

DEM
165

1%

5%

19
12%

73
45%

62
38%

IND
133

6
5%

26
20%

20
15%

36
27%

45
34%

REP
234

69
29%

65
28%

19
8%

13
6%

69
29%

Generated on October 6, 2020

Ethnicity_ Combined
White Hispanic

414

68
16%

88
21%

42
10%

89
21%

128
31%

64

12%

10%

14
22%

13
20%

23
36%

Other
53

2%

10%

3%

20
38%

24
46%
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Please tell me if you are favorable or unfavorable toward each of the following. Hiral Tipirneni

Total Gender Age_Combined Party Registration Ethnicity_Combined
Total Female Male 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White Hispanic Other
Sample Size 531 281 250 255 276 165 133 234 414 64 53
Very Favorable
Count 103 68 34 26 77 77 21 5 74 17 12
Column % 19% 24% 14% 10% 28% 47% 16% 2% 18% 27% 22%
Somewhat Favorable
Count 102 38 63 57 45 36 40 26 76 13 13
Column % 19% 14% 25% 22% 16% 22% 30% 11% 18% 21% 24%
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 27 13 14 15 12 1 9 18 22 5 1
Column % 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 0% 6% 8% 5% 7% 1%
Very Unfavorable
Count 75 43 32 31 44 1 15 59 68 5 2
Column % 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 1% 11% 25% 16% 9% 4%
Don't Know
Count 223 118 106 126 98 50 48 125 175 23 26
Column % 42% 42% 42% 49% 35% 30% 36% 54% 42% 36% 48%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter
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Please tell me if you are favorable or unfavorable toward each of the following. Donald Trump

Total Gender Age_Combined Party Registration Ethnicity_ Combined
Total Female Male 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White Hispanic Other
Sample Size 531 281 250 255 276 165 133 234 414 64 53
Very Favorable
Count 224 113 111 96 128 4 43 177 186 23 15
Column % 42% 40% 44°% 38% 46% 2% 32% 76% 45% 35% 29%
Somewhat Favorable
Count 38 22 16 21 17 1 10 27 33 4 1
Column % 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 0% 8% 12% 8% 6% 3%
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 22 6 16 19 3 1 12 9 15 5 2
Column % 4% 2% 6% 8% 1% 1% 9% 4% 4% 8% 4%
Very Unfavorable
Count 244 140 104 115 129 158 66 19 178 32 34
Column % 46% 50% 42% 45% 47% 96% 50% 8% 43% 51% 63%
Don't Know
Count 3 1 3 3 0 1 1 1 3 0 1
Column % 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter
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Please tell me if you are favorable or unfavorable toward each of the following. Joe Biden

Total Gender Age_Combined Party Registration Ethnicity_Combined
Total Female Male 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White Hispanic Other
Sample Size 531 281 250 255 276 165 133 234 414 64 53
Very Favorable
Count 152 97 56 47 105 115 28 9 111 23 18
Column % 29% 34% 22% 19% 38% 70% 21% 4% 27% 36% 34%
Somewhat Favorable
Count 94 49 45 65 28 39 35 20 67 11 16
Column % 18% 17% 18% 26% 10% 24% 26% 8% 16% 18% 29%
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 55 15 40 39 16 5 22 28 39 13 4
Column % 10% 5% 16% 15% 6% 3% 17% 12% 9% 20% 7%
Very Unfavorable
Count 225 120 105 100 125 5 44 176 193 17 15
Column % 42% 43% 42% 39% 45% 3% 33% 75% 47% 26% 28%
Don't Know
Count 5 1 4 3 2 1 3 1 4 0 1
Column % 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter
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Now, If the race for US House in your congressional district was held today, which of the following candidates, listed in random order, would you be
most likely to vote for?

Total Gender Age_Combined Party Registration Ethnicity_Combined
Total Female Male 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White Hispanic Other
Sample Size 531 281 250 255 276 165 133 234 414 64 53
Rep. David Schweikert
Count 258 131 127 124 135 5 47 206 217 23 18
Column % 49% 47% 51% 48% 49% 3% 36% 88% 52% 36% 35%
Dem. Hiral Tipirneni
Count 247 140 107 114 133 154 79 14 177 37 32
Column % 46% 50% 43% 45% 48% 94% 59% 6% 43% 59% 60%
Unsure
Count 24 10 14 16 8 6 6 12 18 3 3
Column % 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Refused
Count 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter
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If the US Presidential race was held today, which of the following candidates, listed in random order, would you be most likely to vote for?

Total Gender Age_Combined Party Registration
Total Female Male 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP
Sample Size 531 281 250 255 276 165 133 234
Rep. Donald Trump
Count 258 131 126 117 141 5 47 207
Column % 49% 47% 51% 46% 51% 3% 35% 88%
Dem. Joe Biden
Count 253 141 111 118 135 157 75 20
Column % 48% 50% 45% 46% 49% 96% 57% 9%
Lib. Jo Jorgensen
Count 13 4 9 13 0 1 8 4
Column % 2% 1% 4% 5% 0% 1% 6% 2%
Unsure
Count 7 5 3 7 0 2 3 3
Column % 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Refused
Count 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter

Ethnicity_ Combined
White Hispanic Other

414 64 58
217 24 17
52% 37% 32%
182 38 33
44% 59% 62%
9 2 2
2% 4% 3%
5 0 2

1% 0% 4%

1 0 0

0% 0% 0%
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